

21.03.2023

Sl. No. 13

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

CRR/265/2023

In the matter of : **T.V. Today Network Limited & Anr.**

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder,
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar,
Mr. Antarikhya Basu,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,
Mr. Tamoghna Saha

...for the petitioners.

It is submitted by Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee that he has spoken to the learned Advocate General and on the basis of his conversation with the learned Advocate General it is submitted that learned Advocate General will address the issue on 28th March, 2023. Accordingly, the instant matter be listed on 28th March, 2023. The instant matter shall retain its position in the list and interim order of stay be extended till 28th March, 2023.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)