

C.R.R. 265 of 2023

16.05.2023

Sl. 141
Court No.42
Sourav

In Re: - An application under Sections 482/401 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **T. V. Today Network Ltd. & Anr.**

....petitioners.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumdar

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar

Mr. Antarikhya Basu

Ms. Tamoghna Saha

... for the petitioners.

Mr. S. N. Mukherjee, Ld. A.G.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya

... for the State.

On the prayer on behalf of the learned Advocate General, the instant revision be fixed under the same heading and same position on June 20, 2023.

The interim order of stay be extended till June 30, 2023.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)