

07.07.2023

Item No.27
Ct.No.34
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 265 of 2023

In Re: **T.V. Today Network Limited & Anr.** ... Petitioners.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder,
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar,
Mr. Antarikhya Basu,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,
Mr. Tamoghna Saha ... For the Petitioners.

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Ld. Advocate General,
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Ld. Spl. P.P. ... For the State.

Re: CRAN 1 of 2023
(an application for extension of interim order)

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept on
record.

The interim order, earlier granted, is extended till
31.08.2023.

The application for extension of interim order being
CRAN 1 of 2023 is, thus, disposed of.

List the revisional application under the heading “For
Orders” on 02.08.2023.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)