

03.08.2023
Serial no. 417
[G.S.D]

CRR 265 of 2023

In the matter of : T. V. Today Network Limited & Anr.

... .. Petitioners

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
Mr. Tamoghna Saha

... For the Petitioners

Mr. S. N. Mukherjee, Learned A.G.
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee

... for the State

In view of the accommodation sought for by the parties, list the revisional application on 30th of August, 2023 under the same heading.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order, duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)