

D/L122
06.09.2023
Bpg.

C.R.R.265 of 2023
With
CRAN 2 of 2023

T.V. Today Network Limited and another
Versus
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
Mr. Antarikhya Basu
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee
Mr. Tamoghna Saha.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. S.N. Mukherjee, Ld. A.G.
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee.
...for the State.

A document containing six points have been handed over to Mr. Mazumder, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners by Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned advocate appearing for the State which contain certain conditions which the complainant/State intends to be adhered to. If the same are acceptable to the present petitioners, an affidavit to such extent be filed enclosing the conditions which has been handed over by way of type copy.

Let such affidavit be filed by 12th September, 2023 when the revisional application will appear under the heading "To Be Mentioned". Advanced copy of the same may be handed over to the Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned advocate appearing for the State.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till the disposal of the revisional application.

Accordingly, CRAN 2 of 2023 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)